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Department of

Education

2024 - 202

5 Rating Cycle

Major Capital School Construction Program

Proposed Priority List

The Department of Education recommends the following list of School Facilities Priorities to the State Board of Education.
This list is based on a rating of the overall needs of evaluated school facilities as defined in State Board of Education
Chapter 61, Rules for Major Capital School Construction Projects.
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School District

RSU 01 - LKRSU

RSU 33/MSAD 33

RSU 23

RSU 06/MSAD 06

RSU 87/MSAD 23

RSU 29/MSAD 29

RSU 67

Hancock Public Schools
Portland Public Schools
Lewiston Public Schools
RSU 12

Bangor Public Schools
Dayton Public Schools
RSU 79/MSAD 01
Woodland Public Schools
RSU 11/MSAD 11
Ellsworth Public Schools
Brunswick Public Schools
Gorham Public Schools
RSU 57/MSAD 57
Auburn Public Schools
RSU 79/MSAD 01

RSU 54/MSAD 54
Lewiston Public Schools
Brunswick Region 10
RSU 01 - LKRSU

RSU 06/MSAD 06

RSU 22

Bangor Public Schools

Cape Elizabeth Public Schools

Auburn Public Schools
Lamoine Public Schools
Tremont Public Schools

School Name

Dike-Newell School

Dr. Levesque Elementary/Wisdom Middle High

Loranger Memorial School
George E. Jack School

Caravel Middle School

Houlton Elementary School
Mattanawcook Jr High School
Hancock Grammar School
Portland High School

Lewiston Middle School

Palermo Consolidated School
Mary Snow School

Dayton Consolidated School
Presque Isle High School
Woodland Consolidated School
Pittston-Randolph Consolidated School
Hancock County Technical Center
Brunswick Jr. High School
Narragansett Elementary School
Massabesic High School

East Auburn Community School
Pine Street Elementary School
Somerset Career & Technical Center
Montello School

Maine Region 10 Technical High School
Fisher-Mitchell School

Steep Falls Elementary School
Earl C. McGraw School
Fairmount School

Cape Elizabeth Middle School
Walton School

Lamoine Consolidated School
Tremont Consolidated School

July 9, 2025

Total Points

143.16
133.61
118.47
117.49
117.09
114.90
111.18
110.66
110.17
109.94
108.78
108.44
108.01
107.90
107.44
106.64
106.43
106.05
105.74
105.55
105.32
104.33
103.79
103.64
103.35
103.24
102.99
102.52
102.33
101.55
101.37
101.12
100.82



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

Scarborough Public Schools
RSU 06/MSAD 06

Portland Public Schools
Portland Public Schools
Bangor Public Schools
Scarborough Public Schools
RSU 16

RSU 26

Gorham Public Schools
RSU 10

RSU 67

RSU 06/MSAD 06

Cape Elizabeth Public Schools
RSU 11/MSAD 11

RSU 40/MSAD 40

RSU 87/ MSAD 23

RSU 01 - LKRSU

RSU 79/MSAD 01

RSU 40/MSAD 40
Boothbay-Boothbay Harbor CSD
RSU 06/MSAD 06
Richmond Public Schools
RSU 16

Auburn Public Schools
RSU 23

Scarborough Public Schools
Scarborough Public Schools
Westbrook Public Schools
Gorham Public Schools
RSU 61/MSAD 61
Falmouth Public Schools
RSU 38

RSU 22

RSU 12

RSU 06/MSAD 06
Westbrook Public Schools
RSU 23

RSU 01 - LKRSU

RSU 06/MSAD 06

RSU 11/MSAD 11

Auburn Public Schools
RSU 38

RSU 04

Auburn Public Schools

Eight Corners Elementary School
H. B. Emery Jr. Memorial School
Deering High School

Casco Bay High School and PATHS
Downeast School

Pleasant Hill School

Minot Consolidated School
Orono Middle School

Gorham High School
Hartford-Sumner Elementary School
Ella P. Burr School

Edna Libby Elementary School
Pond Cove Elementary

Gardiner Regional Middle School
Miller School

Carmel Elementary School
Phippsburg Elementary School
Eva Hoyt Zippel School
Medomak Valley High School
Boothbay Regional High School
Hollis School

Marcia Buker School

Elm Street School

Washburn School

Jameson Elementary School

Blue Point School

Scarborough Middle School
Westbrook High School

Village Elementary School

Lake Region High School
Falmouth Middle School
Manchester Elementary School
George B. Weatherbee School
Whitefield Elementary School
Bonny Eagle Middle School
Congin School

Old Orchard Beach High School
Bath Middle School

Bonny Eagle High School
Gardiner Area High School
Fairview School

Wayne Elementary School
Libby-Tozier School

Sherwood Heights Elementary School

July 9, 2025

100.32
98.93
97.79
95.88
95.55
95.48
94.54
94.01
93.27
92.68
91.44
90.89
90.13
90.02
89.36
88.87
88.33
87.97
87.78
86.30
85.31
84.94
84.33
83.83
83.57
83.33
81.25
79.99
79.78
79.41
78.99
77.46
76.41
76.24
76.03
75.77
74.08
73.22
72.91
70.19
69.29
66.60
66.43
65.54



78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Cape Elizabeth Public Schools
Auburn Public Schools
RSU 38

Portland Public Schools
RSU 38

RSU 38

RSU 16

Richmond Public Schools
RSU 67

RSU 11/MSAD 11

RSU 10

RSU 50

RSU 11/MSAD 11

RSU 11/MSAD 11

RSU 87/ MSAD 23

RSU 79/MSAD 01
Auburn Public Schools
RSU 38

Cape Elizabeth High School

Auburn Middle School

Readfield Elementary School

Gerald E. Talbot Community School
Mt. Vernon Elementary School
Maranacook Community High School
Poland Community School

Richmond Middle School and High School
Mattanawcook Academy

Helen Thompson School

Buckfield Junior-Senior High School
Southern Aroostook School

River View Community School

Laura E. Richards School

Suzanne M. Smith Elementary School
Presque Isle Middle School

Park Avenue Elementary School
Maranacook Community Middle School

July 9, 2025

65.37
63.80
63.02
62.60
61.68
61.33
60.56
58.17
54.73
53.72
50.19
46.31
45.82
42.49
40.78
34.73
33.78
27.45



