

2024 - 2025 Rating Cycle Major Capital School Construction Program Proposed Priority List

The Department of Education recommends the following list of School Facilities Priorities to the State Board of Education. This list is based on a rating of the overall needs of evaluated school facilities as defined in State Board of Education Chapter 61, Rules for Major Capital School Construction Projects.

<u>Priority</u>	School District	School Name	<u>Total Points</u>
1	RSU 01 - LKRSU	Dike-Newell School	143.16
2	RSU 33/MSAD 33	Dr. Levesque Elementary/Wisdom Middle High	133.61
3	RSU 23	Loranger Memorial School	118.47
4	RSU 06/MSAD 06	George E. Jack School	117.49
5	RSU 87/MSAD 23	Caravel Middle School	117.09
6	RSU 29/MSAD 29	Houlton Elementary School	114.90
7	RSU 67	Mattanawcook Jr High School	111.18
8	Hancock Public Schools	Hancock Grammar School	110.66
9	Portland Public Schools	Portland High School	110.17
10	Lewiston Public Schools	Lewiston Middle School	109.94
11	RSU 12	Palermo Consolidated School	108.78
12	Bangor Public Schools	Mary Snow School	108.44
13	Dayton Public Schools	Dayton Consolidated School	108.01
14	RSU 79/MSAD 01	Presque Isle High School	107.90
15	Woodland Public Schools	Woodland Consolidated School	107.44
16	RSU 11/MSAD 11	Pittston-Randolph Consolidated School	106.64
17	Ellsworth Public Schools	Hancock County Technical Center	106.43
18	Brunswick Public Schools	Brunswick Jr. High School	106.05
19	Gorham Public Schools	Narragansett Elementary School	105.74
20	RSU 57/MSAD 57	Massabesic High School	105.55
21	Auburn Public Schools	East Auburn Community School	105.32
22	RSU 79/MSAD 01	Pine Street Elementary School	104.33
23	RSU 54/MSAD 54	Somerset Career & Technical Center	103.79
24	Lewiston Public Schools	Montello School	103.64
25	Brunswick Region 10	Maine Region 10 Technical High School	103.35
26	RSU 01 - LKRSU	Fisher-Mitchell School	103.24
27	RSU 06/MSAD 06	Steep Falls Elementary School	102.99
28	RSU 22	Earl C. McGraw School	102.52
29	Bangor Public Schools	Fairmount School	102.33
30	Cape Elizabeth Public Schools	Cape Elizabeth Middle School	101.55
31	Auburn Public Schools	Walton School	101.37
32	Lamoine Public Schools	Lamoine Consolidated School	101.12
33	Tremont Public Schools	Tremont Consolidated School	100.82

34	Scarborough Public Schools	Eight Corners Elementary School	100.32
35	RSU 06/MSAD 06	H. B. Emery Jr. Memorial School	98.93
36	Portland Public Schools	Deering High School	97.79
37	Portland Public Schools	Casco Bay High School and PATHS	95.88
38	Bangor Public Schools	Downeast School	95.55
39	Scarborough Public Schools	Pleasant Hill School	95.48
40	RSU 16	Minot Consolidated School	94.54
41	RSU 26	Orono Middle School	94.01
42	Gorham Public Schools	Gorham High School	93.27
43	RSU 10	Hartford-Sumner Elementary School	92.68
44	RSU 67	Ella P. Burr School	91.44
45	RSU 06/MSAD 06	Edna Libby Elementary School	90.89
46	Cape Elizabeth Public Schools	Pond Cove Elementary	90.13
47	RSU 11/MSAD 11	Gardiner Regional Middle School	90.02
48	RSU 40/MSAD 40	Miller School	89.36
49	RSU 87/MSAD 23	Carmel Elementary School	88.87
50	RSU 01 - LKRSU	Phippsburg Elementary School	88.33
51	RSU 79/MSAD 01	Eva Hoyt Zippel School	87.97
52	RSU 40/MSAD 40	Medomak Valley High School	87.78
53	Boothbay-Boothbay Harbor CSD	Boothbay Regional High School	86.30
54	RSU 06/MSAD 06	Hollis School	85.31
55	Richmond Public Schools	Marcia Buker School	84.94
56	RSU 16	Elm Street School	84.33
57	Auburn Public Schools	Washburn School	83.83
58	RSU 23	Jameson Elementary School	83.57
59	Scarborough Public Schools	Blue Point School	83.33
60	Scarborough Public Schools	Scarborough Middle School	81.25
61	Westbrook Public Schools	Westbrook High School	79.99
62	Gorham Public Schools	Village Elementary School	79.78
63	RSU 61/MSAD 61	Lake Region High School	79.41
64	Falmouth Public Schools	Falmouth Middle School	78.99
65	RSU 38	Manchester Elementary School	77.46
66	RSU 22	George B. Weatherbee School	76.41
67	RSU 12	Whitefield Elementary School	76.24
68	RSU 06/MSAD 06	Bonny Eagle Middle School	76.03
69	Westbrook Public Schools	Congin School	75.77
70	RSU 23	Old Orchard Beach High School	74.08
71	RSU 01 - LKRSU	Bath Middle School	73.22
72	RSU 06/MSAD 06	Bonny Eagle High School	72.91
73	RSU 11/MSAD 11	Gardiner Area High School	70.19
74	Auburn Public Schools	Fairview School	69.29
75	RSU 38	Wayne Elementary School	66.60
76	RSU 04	Libby-Tozier School	66.43
77	Auburn Public Schools	Sherwood Heights Elementary School	65.54

78	Cape Elizabeth Public Schools	Cape Elizabeth High School	65.37
79	Auburn Public Schools	Auburn Middle School	63.80
80	RSU 38	Readfield Elementary School	63.02
81	Portland Public Schools	Gerald E. Talbot Community School	62.60
82	RSU 38	Mt. Vernon Elementary School	61.68
83	RSU 38	Maranacook Community High School	61.33
84	RSU 16	Poland Community School	60.56
85	Richmond Public Schools	Richmond Middle School and High School	58.17
86	RSU 67	Mattanawcook Academy	54.73
87	RSU 11/MSAD 11	Helen Thompson School	53.72
88	RSU 10	Buckfield Junior-Senior High School	50.19
89	RSU 50	Southern Aroostook School	46.31
90	RSU 11/MSAD 11	River View Community School	45.82
91	RSU 11/MSAD 11	Laura E. Richards School	42.49
92	RSU 87/MSAD 23	Suzanne M. Smith Elementary School	40.78
93	RSU 79/MSAD 01	Presque Isle Middle School	34.73
94	Auburn Public Schools	Park Avenue Elementary School	33.78
95	RSU 38	Maranacook Community Middle School	27.45